

No. 67393-9-I

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

VILA PACE-KNAPP
Appellant

v.

DICK PELASCINI, CECELIA PELASCINI; THOMAS BOBOTH; and
PACIFIC SHORELINE MORTGAGE, INC.

Respondents

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Melissa A. Huelsman,
WSBA# 30935
Attorney for Respondent
705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 447-0103

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 SEP 14 4:34
CA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	IDENTITY OF PARTIES.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	1
	1. Whether Ms. Pace-Knapp is entitled to interest on the entire Judgment amount.....	1
	2. Whether Ms. Pace-Knapp is entitled to her attorneys' fees and costs incurred in trying to collect on the Judgment.....	1
	3. Whether the trial court erred when it released the funds held in the Court Registry to the Defendants.....	2
	4. Whether the Judgment should be amended to reflect the correct date that Ms. Pace-Knapp lost her equity.....	2
C.	NATURE OF THE CASE AND DECISION BELOW.....	2
D.	ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY.....	5
	1. Ms. Pace-Knapp is entitled to interest on the entire Judgment dating from December 1, 2006.....	5
	2. Ms. Pace-Knapp is entitled to all of her attorneys' fees and costs incurred in connection with enforcement and collection.....	9
	3. The trial court erred in releasing the cash amounts to the Defendants when Ms.Pace-Knapp was entitled to those funds.....	10
	4. The date that Ms. Pace-Knapp's equity was lost to the Defendants is October 26, 2001 not October 26, 2002.....	13
E.	MS. PACE-KNAPP IS ENTITLED TO HER ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS ON APPEAL.....	13
F.	CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

A. CASES

1. WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT:

Boeing Co. v. Sierracin Corp., 108 Wn.2d 38, 65, 738 P.2d 665 (1987).....9
Fisher Properties, Inc. v. Arden-Mayfair, Inc., 115 Wn.2d 364, 378,
 798 P.2d 799 (1990).....9
Hansen v. Rothaus, 107 Wn.2d 468, 473, 730 P.2d 662 (1986).....9
Lampson Universal Rigging, Inc. v. Wash. Pub. Power Supply Sys.,
 105 Wn.2d 376, 378, 715 P.2d 1131 (1986).....11
Mahler v. Szucs, 135 Wn.2d 398, 429 (1998).....9
Norco Construction v. King County, 106 Wn.2d 290, 721 P.2d 511 (1986).....11
Rufer v. Abbott Labs, 154 Wn.2d 530, 114 P.3d 1182 (2005).....7
Wash. St. Physicians Ins. Exchange & Ass'n v. Fisons Corp.,
 122 Wn.2d 299, 858 P.2d 1054 (1993).....13
Yarno v. Hedlund Box & Lumber Co., 135 Wash. 406, 237 P. 1002 (1925).....6

2. WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS:

Brooke v. Robinson, 125 Wn.App. 253 (2004).....11
Coulter v. Asten Group, Inc., 155 Wn.App. 1 (2009).....6
Estate of Spahi v. Hughes-Northwest, Inc., 107 Wn.App. 763 (2001).....11
Fulle v. Boulevard Excavating, Inc., 25 Wn.App. 520, 610 P.2d 387.....6
Landberg v. Carlson, 108 Wn.App. 749, 758 33 P.2d 406 (2001).....13
Lindsay v. Pac. Topsoils, Inc., 129 Wn.App. 672, 120 P.3d 102 (2005).....8
Malo v. Anderson, 76 Wn.2d 1, 454 P.2d 828 (1969).....12
Murphee v. Rawlings, 3 Wn.App. 880, 479 P.2d 139 (1970).....12
National Steel Constr. Co. v. National Union Fire Ins. Co., 14 Wn.App. 573,
 543 P.2d 642 (1975).....5
Seven Elect Church v. Rogers, 34 Wn.App. 105, 660 P.2d (1983).....8
Sintra, Inc. v. City of Seattle, 96 Wn.App. 757, 980 P.2d 796 (1999).....6
Womack v. Rardon, 133 Wn.App. 254, 135 P.3d 542 (2006).....7
Wilkinson v. Smith, 31 Wn.App. 1, 639 P.2d 768.....12

B. RULES

RAP 8.1(b) 10
 RAP 8.1(c)(2).....10
 RAP 18.8.....13
